RESOLUTION NO. 19-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CUPERTINO RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. 11-176 AND ESTABLISHING THE ORDER OF BUSINESS FOR ANY REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL

WHEREAS, Cupertino Municipal Code Section 2.08.090 states that the City Council shall establish the order of business for any Regular City Council meeting by resolution; and

WHEREAS, on October 4, 2011, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 11-176 to establish the order of business for any Regular City Council meeting; and

WHEREAS, Cupertino Municipal code Section 2.08.090 also states that the City Council may change the order of business at any individual Council meeting by majority vote; and

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to amend the order of business for any Regular City Council; and move, "Reports by Council and Staff" ahead of "Oral Communications"; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Cupertino hereby rescinds Resolution No. 11-176 and stablishes the order of business for any Regular meeting of the City Council as follows:

- 1. Pledge of allegiance;
- 2. Roll call;
- 3. Ceremonial matters and Presentations;
- 4. Postponements;
- 5. Reports by Council and Staff;
- 6. Oral communications;
- 7. Consent calendar;
- 8. Second reading of Ordinances;
- 9. Public hearings;
- 10. Ordinances and Action Items;
- 11. Adjournment

AND APPROVES THAT the City Council may change the order of business at any individual council meeting by majority vote.

Resolution No. 19-

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a Regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Cupertino this 2nd day of April, 2019 by the following vote:

<u>Vote</u>	Members of the City Council
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
ATTEST:	APPROVED:
Grace Schmidt, City Clerk	Stoven Scharf Mayor
	Steven Scharf, Mayor City of Cupertino